
S10(2) (mod 5)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 2 20× 14
2 1 5× 4
3 2 20× 14
4 2 20× 14
5 1 5× 4
6 1 5× 4
7 0 170501 = χ11, ϕ11

8 1 5× 4
9 1 5× 4
10 1 5× 4
11 1 5× 4
12 1 5× 4
13 1 5× 4
14 0 1844501 = χ28, ϕ27

15 1 5× 4
16 1 5× 4
17 1 5× 4
18 1 5× 4
19 1 5× 4
20 1 5× 4
21 0 4347751 = χ47, ϕ47

22 0 8695501 = χ55, ϕ56

23 0 10144751 = χ59, ϕ60

24 0 10144752 = χ60, ϕ61

25 0 10144753 = χ61, ϕ62

26 0 11594001 = χ64, ϕ64

27 0 14322001 = χ70, ϕ68

28 1 5× 4
29 1 5× 4
30 0 20289501 = χ86, ϕ80

31 0 20289502 = χ87, ϕ81

32 0 20289503 = χ88, ϕ82

33 0 22134001 = χ89, ϕ83

34 1 5× 4
35 0 34782001 = χ104, ϕ99

36 0 40579001 = χ107, ϕ102

37 0 46376001 = χ110, ϕ105

38 0 59024001 = χ119, ϕ111

39 0 69564001 = χ129, ϕ113

40 0 81158001 = χ131, ϕ117



blocks defect matrix

41 0 81158002 = χ132, ϕ118

42 0 81158003 = χ133, ϕ119

43 0 81158004 = χ134, ϕ120

44 0 87296001 = χ135, ϕ122

45 0 91302751 = χ137, ϕ123

46 0 91302752 = χ138, ϕ124

47 0 91302753 = χ139, ϕ125

48 0 91302754 = χ140, ϕ126

49 0 117389251 = χ148, ϕ130

50 0 117389252 = χ149, ϕ131

51 0 117389253 = χ150, ϕ132

52 0 117389254 = χ151, ϕ133

53 0 145010251 = χ157, ϕ138

54 0 145010252 = χ158, ϕ139

55 0 145010253 = χ159, ϕ140

56 0 145010254 = χ160, ϕ141

57 0 162316001 = χ166, ϕ145

58 0 182605501 = χ173, ϕ146

59 0 182605502 = χ174, ϕ147

60 0 224106751 = χ180, ϕ152

61 0 224106752 = χ181, ϕ153

62 0 224106753 = χ182, ϕ154

63 0 234778501 = χ183, ϕ155

64 0 234778502 = χ184, ϕ156

65 0 238565251 = χ185, ϕ158

66 0 238565252 = χ186, ϕ159

67 0 238565253 = χ187, ϕ160

68 0 290020501 = χ192, ϕ161

69 0 290020502 = χ193, ϕ162



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ7 ϕ8 ϕ9 ϕ14 ϕ15 ϕ35 ϕ38 ϕ49 ϕ91 ϕ92 ϕ93 ϕ101

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
61381 = χ7 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
115941 = χ8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
115942 = χ9 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
295121 = χ15 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
403921 = χ16 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . .
521731 = χ21 . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . .
2782561 = χ36 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . .
3710081 = χ39 . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . .
6492641 = χ50 1 . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . .
29216881 = χ95 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
32868991 = χ101 . . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 .
33390721 = χ103 1 . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . . .
43825321 = χ108 . 1 . . 1 1 . 1 . . . . 1
59361281 = χ120 . . 1 . . . 1 . . 1 . 1 .
61276161 = χ123 . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 1 .
73328641 = χ130 . . . . . 1 . . 1 1 . . 1
112693681 = χ147 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1
131475961 = χ155 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .
172687361 = χ171 . . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 1



(Block 1:) ϕ114

11 = χ1 .
61381 = χ7 .
115941 = χ8 .
115942 = χ9 .
295121 = χ15 .
403921 = χ16 .
521731 = χ21 .
2782561 = χ36 .
3710081 = χ39 .
6492641 = χ50 .

29216881 = χ95 .
32868991 = χ101 .
33390721 = χ103 .
43825321 = χ108 .
59361281 = χ120 .
61276161 = χ123 .
73328641 = χ130 .
112693681 = χ147 1
131475961 = χ155 1
172687361 = χ171 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ7 = 61381
ϕ8 = 115931
ϕ9 = 115932
ϕ14 = 233741
ϕ15 = 287991
ϕ35 = 2666631
ϕ38 = 3476341
ϕ49 = 6088711
ϕ91 = 27186071
ϕ92 = 29216881
ϕ93 = 29392651
ϕ101 = 39765871
ϕ114 = 72866431

Block 2: ϕ2 ϕ34 ϕ52 ϕ67

1551 = χ2 1 . . .
2318801 = χ34 . 1 . .
7825952 = χ53 1 . 1 .
14731201 = χ71 . 1 . 1
20236801 = χ85 . . 1 1

ϕ2 = 1551
ϕ34 = 2318801
ϕ52 = 7824401
ϕ67 = 12412401



Block 3: ϕ3 ϕ6 ϕ18 ϕ20 ϕ22 ϕ37 ϕ40 ϕ48 ϕ57 ϕ58 ϕ84 ϕ104

1871 = χ3 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
5271 = χ6 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .

463761 = χ19 1 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
463762 = χ20 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
572881 = χ23 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
3652111 = χ38 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
4173841 = χ46 . 1 1 . 1 1 . . . . . .
5565121 = χ49 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . . . .
9443841 = χ56 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . .
12925441 = χ66 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . .
12985281 = χ67 . . . . 1 1 . . . 1 . .
14086711 = χ69 . . . . . . . 1 1 . . .
31426561 = χ97 . . . . . . . . 1 . 1 .
59361282 = χ121 . . . . . 1 1 . . 1 . 1
59361283 = χ122 . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . .
65737981 = χ128 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1
87650641 = χ136 . . . 1 . . . 1 1 . 1 .
262951921 = χ190 . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1
267125761 = χ191 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
335544321 = χ197 . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 1



(Block 3:) ϕ108 ϕ151

1871 = χ3 . .
5271 = χ6 . .

463761 = χ19 . .
463762 = χ20 . .
572881 = χ23 . .
3652111 = χ38 . .
4173841 = χ46 . .
5565121 = χ49 . .
9443841 = χ56 . .
12925441 = χ66 . .
12985281 = χ67 . .
14086711 = χ69 . .
31426561 = χ97 . .
59361282 = χ121 . .
59361283 = χ122 1 .
65737981 = χ128 . .
87650641 = χ136 1 .
262951921 = χ190 . 1
267125761 = χ191 1 1
335544321 = χ197 1 1

ϕ3 = 1871
ϕ6 = 5271
ϕ18 = 456621
ϕ20 = 463761
ϕ22 = 567611
ϕ37 = 3144341
ϕ40 = 3652111
ϕ48 = 5106631
ϕ57 = 8980081
ϕ58 = 9273331
ϕ84 = 22446481
ϕ104 = 43291501
ϕ108 = 50653691
ϕ151 = 216008311



Block 4: ϕ4 ϕ12 ϕ17 ϕ25 ϕ36 ϕ46 ϕ50 ϕ55 ϕ59 ϕ63 ϕ71 ϕ89

3411 = χ4 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
173911 = χ12 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
405791 = χ17 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
811581 = χ26 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
3130381 = χ37 1 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
5155921 = χ48 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . .
9738961 = χ57 . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . . .
9738962 = χ58 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . . .
10956331 = χ62 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . .
10956332 = χ63 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
12985282 = χ68 . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . .
19477921 = χ84 1 . 1 . 1 . . . . . 1 .
32868992 = χ102 . . . . . . . 1 . . . 1
44520961 = χ109 . . . . . . . . 1 1 . 1
50086081 = χ114 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . 1 1
98606971 = χ143 . . . 1 . 1 1 1 . . . .
103882241 = χ144 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 .
131475962 = χ156 . . . . . . . . . 1 . 1
175301281 = χ172 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
223477761 = χ179 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 1



(Block 4:) ϕ116 ϕ128

3411 = χ4 . .
173911 = χ12 . .
405791 = χ17 . .
811581 = χ26 . .
3130381 = χ37 . .
5155921 = χ48 . .
9738961 = χ57 . .
9738962 = χ58 . .

10956331 = χ62 . .
10956332 = χ63 . .
12985282 = χ68 . .
19477921 = χ84 . .
32868992 = χ102 . .
44520961 = χ109 . .
50086081 = χ114 . .
98606971 = χ143 1 .
103882241 = χ144 1 .
131475962 = χ156 . 1
175301281 = χ172 1 1
223477761 = χ179 1 1

ϕ4 = 3411
ϕ12 = 173911
ϕ17 = 402381
ϕ25 = 811581
ϕ36 = 2953061
ϕ46 = 4344341
ϕ50 = 6611991
ϕ55 = 8640941
ϕ59 = 9336581
ϕ63 = 10956331
ϕ71 = 16119071
ϕ89 = 24228052
ϕ116 = 78198121
ϕ128 = 96291581

Block 5: ϕ5 ϕ33 ϕ41 ϕ69

4951 = χ5 1 . . .
2318802 = χ35 1 1 . .
3819201 = χ40 . . 1 .
16755201 = χ76 . 1 . 1
18260554 = χ80 . . 1 1

ϕ5 = 4951
ϕ33 = 2313851
ϕ41 = 3819201
ϕ69 = 14441351

Block 6: ϕ10 ϕ26 ϕ110 ϕ112

119351 = χ10 1 . . .
1739101 = χ27 . 1 . .

54781653 = χ118 1 . 1 .
64926401 = χ126 . 1 . 1

117849601 = χ152 . . 1 1

ϕ10 = 119351
ϕ26 = 1739101
ϕ110 = 54662301
ϕ112 = 63187301



Block 8: ϕ13 ϕ54 ϕ95 ϕ144

184451 = χ13 1 . . .
8115801 = χ54 1 1 . .
32463202 = χ99 . . 1 .

164344954 = χ170 . 1 . 1
188876801 = χ175 . . 1 1

ϕ13 = 184451
ϕ54 = 7931351
ϕ95 = 32463201
ϕ144 = 156413601

Block 9: ϕ16 ϕ72 ϕ87 ϕ100

289851 = χ14 1 . . .
16231603 = χ75 . 1 . .
24347401 = χ92 1 . 1 .
54781652 = χ117 . 1 . 1
62607601 = χ124 . . 1 1

ϕ16 = 289851
ϕ72 = 16231601
ϕ87 = 24057551
ϕ100 = 38550051

Block 10: ϕ19 ϕ39 ϕ88 ϕ94

460351 = χ18 1 . . .
4057905 = χ45 1 1 . .
27825601 = χ94 . 1 1 .
30553601 = χ96 . . . 1
54781651 = χ116 . . 1 1

ϕ19 = 460351
ϕ39 = 3597551
ϕ88 = 24228051
ϕ94 = 30553601

Block 11: ϕ21 ϕ28 ϕ77 ϕ137

523601 = χ22 1 . . .
1909601 = χ29 . 1 . .
18550401 = χ82 1 . 1 .

146084403 = χ163 . 1 . 1
162201601 = χ165 . . 1 1

ϕ21 = 523601
ϕ28 = 1909601
ϕ77 = 18026801
ϕ137 = 144174801

Block 12: ϕ23 ϕ96 ϕ107 ϕ115

579701 = χ24 1 . . .
32463201 = χ98 . 1 . .
48694803 = χ113 1 . 1 .

109563301 = χ145 . 1 . 1
125215201 = χ153 . . 1 1

ϕ23 = 579701
ϕ96 = 32463202
ϕ107 = 48115101
ϕ115 = 77100101



Block 13: ϕ24 ϕ51 ϕ65 ϕ109

632401 = χ25 1 . . .
7365601 = χ51 1 1 . .
18550402 = χ83 . 1 1 .
50790401 = χ115 . . . 1
62607602 = χ125 . . 1 1

ϕ24 = 632401
ϕ51 = 6733201
ϕ65 = 11817201
ϕ109 = 50790401

Block 15: ϕ29 ϕ66 ϕ106 ϕ134

2028951 = χ30 1 . . .
12173701 = χ65 . 1 . .
48694801 = χ111 1 . 1 .
129852801 = χ154 . 1 . 1
164344951 = χ167 . . 1 1

ϕ29 = 2028951
ϕ66 = 12173701
ϕ106 = 46665851
ϕ134 = 117679101

Block 16: ϕ30 ϕ31 ϕ73 ϕ74

2028952 = χ31 1 . . .
2028953 = χ32 . 1 . .
18260552 = χ78 1 . 1 .
18260555 = χ81 . 1 . 1
32463203 = χ100 . . 1 1

ϕ30 = 2028952
ϕ31 = 2028953
ϕ73 = 16231602
ϕ74 = 16231603

Block 17: ϕ32 ϕ53 ϕ103 ϕ129

2028954 = χ33 1 . . .
7825951 = χ52 . 1 . .

48694802 = χ112 . 1 1 .
109563302 = χ146 1 . . 1
148403201 = χ164 . . 1 1

ϕ32 = 2028954
ϕ53 = 7825951
ϕ103 = 40868851
ϕ129 = 107534351

Block 18: ϕ42 ϕ43 ϕ97 ϕ98

4057901 = χ41 1 . . .
4057903 = χ43 . 1 . .

36521101 = χ105 1 . 1 .
36521102 = χ106 . 1 . 1
64926402 = χ127 . . 1 1

ϕ42 = 4057901
ϕ43 = 4057902
ϕ97 = 32463203
ϕ98 = 32463204



Block 19: ϕ44 ϕ90 ϕ127 ϕ157

4057902 = χ42 1 . . .
24347402 = χ93 . 1 . .
97389602 = χ142 1 . 1 .
259705601 = χ188 . 1 . 1
328689901 = χ196 . . 1 1

ϕ44 = 4057903
ϕ90 = 24347401
ϕ127 = 93331701
ϕ157 = 235358201

Block 20: ϕ45 ϕ70 ϕ121 ϕ150

4057904 = χ44 1 . . .
15651901 = χ72 . 1 . .
97389601 = χ141 . 1 1 .
219126601 = χ178 1 . . 1
296806401 = χ195 . . 1 1

ϕ45 = 4057904
ϕ70 = 15651901
ϕ121 = 81737701
ϕ150 = 215068701

Block 28: ϕ75 ϕ76 ϕ135 ϕ136

16231601 = χ73 1 . . .
16231602 = χ74 . 1 . .

146084401 = χ161 1 . 1 .
146084402 = χ162 . 1 . 1
259705602 = χ189 . . 1 1

ϕ75 = 16231604
ϕ76 = 16231605
ϕ135 = 129852801
ϕ136 = 129852802

Block 29: ϕ78 ϕ79 ϕ142 ϕ143

18260551 = χ77 1 . . .
18260553 = χ79 . 1 . .

164344952 = χ168 1 . 1 .
164344953 = χ169 . 1 . 1
292168801 = χ194 . . 1 1

ϕ78 = 18260551
ϕ79 = 18260552
ϕ142 = 146084401
ϕ143 = 146084402

Block 34: ϕ85 ϕ86 ϕ148 ϕ149

23477851 = χ90 1 . . .
23477852 = χ91 . 1 . .

211300651 = χ176 1 . 1 .
211300652 = χ177 . 1 . 1
375645601 = χ198 . . 1 1

ϕ85 = 23477851
ϕ86 = 23477852
ϕ148 = 187822801
ϕ149 = 187822802


